. v ' CC-170 (REV. 6/86)

CITY OF MILWAUKEE FISCAL NOTE

. A) DATE ' March 8, 2001 FILE NUMBER: 001156
) Original Fiscal Note Substitute l___]

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing carryover of certain funds balances from 2000 to 2001 in accordance with Section 65.07(p), Wisconsin Statutes. '

B) SUBMITTED BY (Nameftitle/dept./ext.): Katherine. O’Sullivan, Budget & Management Analyst — Sr., DOA-BMD, ext. 8553

C) CHECK ONE: ADOPTION OF THIS FILE AUTHORIZES EXPENDITURES

[[] ADOPTION OF THIS FILE DOES NOT AUTHORIZE EXPENDITURES; FURTHER COMMON COUNCIL ACTION
NEEDED. LIST ANTICIPATED COSTS IN SECTION G BELOW.

1 NOT APPLICABLE/NO FISCAL IMPACT.

| D) CHARGE TO: DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT(DA) : CONTINGENT FUND (CF)
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (CPF) SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNTS (SPA)

] PERM. IMPROVEMENT FUNDS (PIF) [ GRANT & AID ACCOUNTS (G & AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY) Debt Service Fund :

E) PURPOSE ) SPECIFY TYPE/USE ACCOUNT EXPENDITURE |- . REVENUE SAVINGS
SALARIES/WAGES: ' :

SUPPLIES:

MATERIALS:

NEW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT REPAIR:

OTHER:*- Carryover of certain fund balances from

2000 to 2001.

(See attached spreadsheet for details.)

TOTALS

F) FOR EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES WHICH WILL OCCUR ON AN ANNUAL BASIS OVER SEVERAL YEARS CHECK THE

APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW AND THEN LIST EACH ITEM AND DOLLAR AMOUNT SEPARATELY.

] 1-3YEARS [1 3-5YEARS
[ 1-3YEARS [1 3-5YEARS.
[ 1 1-3YEARS [ 3-5 YEARS

G) LIST ANY ANTICIPATED FUTURE COSTS THIS PROJECT WILL REQUIRE FOR COMPLETION:

H) COMPUTATIONS USED IN ARRIVING AT FISCAL ESTIMATE:

(See attached spreadsheet for details.)

PLEASE LIST ANY COMMENTS ON REVERSE SIDE AND CHECK HERE See attached.




. FISCAL NOTE TO FILE NO. 001156

Resolution authorizing carryover of certain fund balances from 2000 to 2001

_in accordance with Section 65.07(1)(p), Wisconsin Statutes.

COMMENTS

The Carryover of the following 2000 funds wiil reduce the need for additional

- 2001 funds by these or similar.amounts:

1999-00
$6,744,139.72
$17,307,236.00
$4,708,440.85

General City Funds
Wages Supplement Fund
Enterprise Funds

Internal Service Agencies
Contribution Fund
Capital Improvements
Grant & Aid

Special Ledger Accounts*
Contingent Fund

Total Carryover Recommended:

* Retained Earnings

$556,203.89
$18,167,055.97

$47,559,400.13

2000-01
$3,430,187.21
$0.00
$6,999,252.11
$0.00
$586,399.24
$12,398,700.36
$0.00
$0.00
$13,139.05

Difference
$-3,313,953
$-17,307,236
$2,290,811
$0.00
$30,195.35
$-5,768,355.61
$0.00
$0.00
$-63,184.65

$23,427,677.97 $-24,131,722.16

** The recommended amount reflects the status of account balances that were taken on March 2, 2001.
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