CITY OF MILWAUKEE FISCAL NOTE

A) DATE	March 8, 2001	FILE	E NUMBER:	001156	3		
	Original Fiscal Note		inal Fiscal Note x	x Substitute			
UR IECT: Possiufici	n authorizing carryover of certain fun	ada halanaaa from 2000 to 2001	in accordance with S	oction 65 07(n) Wis	consin Statutos		
JBJECT: Resolution	raumonzing carryover of certain fun	ids balances from 2000 to 2001	in accordance with 5	ection 65.07(p), wis	CONSIII Statutes		
<u>. '</u>							
) SUBMITTED BY (Name/title/dept./ext.): Kather	rine O'Sullivan, Budget & Manag	gement Analyst – Sr.,	DOA-BMD, ext. 855	3		
) CHECK ONE:	X ADOPTION OF THIS FILE AL	UTHORIZES EXPENDITURES					
, Oneon one.		OES NOT AUTHORIZE EXPEN	IDITURES: FURTHER	R COMMON COUN	CIL ACTION		
	NEEDED. LIST ANTICIPATE	ED COSTS IN SECTION G BEL	OW.	t oommon ooont			
	NOT APPLICABLE/NO FISCA	AL IMPACT.					
			• .		,		
) CHARGE TO:)A)	CONTINGENT FUND	(CE)			
•	DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT(DA) X CONTINGENT FUND (CF) X SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNTS (SPA)						
••	PERM. IMPROVEMENT FUN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GRANT & AID ACCO				
	X OTHER (SPECIFY) Debt Ser	- · · · · ·	GRAINT & AID ACCO	ONTO (G & AA)	•		
	X OTHER (SPECIFI) Dept Self	vice rund					
			[T 04155100		
) PURPOSE ALARIES/WAGES:	SPECIFY TYPE/USE	ACCOUNT	EXPENDITURE	REVENUE	SAVINGS		
ALARIES/WAGES:	<u> </u>		1				
<u> </u>				•	· ·		
UPPLIES:							
IATERIALS:							
		1.					
IEW EQUIPMENT:							
			ļ. ·				
QUIPMENT REPAIR:				<u> </u>			
THER:*	Carryover of certain fund balance	as from					
/IIIEK.	2000 to 2001.						
	(See attached spreadsheet for de	etails.)		4			
OTALS					<u> </u>		
			•		.:		
) FOR EXPENDITUR	ES AND REVENUES WHICH WILL	OCCUP ON AN ANNUAL DAS	IS OVED SEVEDAL	VENDS CHECK THE	=		
<u>, </u>	X BELOW AND THEN LIST EACH I	<u> </u>		TEARS CHECK TH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	:						
1-3 YEARS	3-5 YEARS						
1-3 YEARS	3-5 YEARS						
1-3 YEARS	3-5 YEARS						
			<u> </u>				
i) LIST ANY ANTICI	PATED FUTURE COSTS THIS PRO	OJECT WILL REQUIRE FOR C	OMPLETION:	·			
,							
	•. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
 -				· ·			
COMPLITATIONS	USED IN ARRIVING AT FISCAL ES	STIMATE:	<u>:-</u>				
I) COMPUTATIONS				·			
See attached spreadshe	et for details.)						
<u>,</u>	et for details.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

FISCAL NOTE TO FILE NO. 001156

Resolution authorizing carryover of certain fund balances from 2000 to 2001 in accordance with Section 65.07(1)(p), Wisconsin Statutes.

COMMENTS

The Carryover of the following 2000 funds will reduce the need for additional 2001 funds by these or similar amounts:

	<u>1999-00</u>	<u>2000-01</u>	Difference
General City Funds	\$6,744,139.72	\$3,430,187.21	\$-3,313,953
Wages Supplement Fund	\$17,307,236.00	\$0.00	\$-17,307,236
Enterprise Funds	\$4,708,440.85	\$6,999,252.11	\$2,290,811
Internal Service Agencies	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contribution Fund	\$556,203.89	\$586,399.24	\$30,195.35
Capital Improvements	\$18,167,055.97	\$12,398,700.36	\$-5,768,355.61
Grant & Aid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Ledger Accounts*	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contingent Fund	\$76,323.70	\$13,139.05	\$-63,184.65
Total Carryover Recommended:	\$47.559.400.13	\$23,427,677,97	\$-24.131.722.16

^{*} Retained Earnings

KMO

^{**} The recommended amount reflects the status of account balances that were taken on March 2, 2001.